

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.
 US-441 BETWEEN SR-1300 AND SR-1305.

0.250 MI

| | | | | WNC PAVING , INC. | CHEROKEE ENTERPRISES INC | WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC | | |
|----------------------|--------------|------|---|-------------------|--------------------------|---|------------------|--|
| | | | | WAYNESVILLE, NC | CHEROKEE, NC | CHARLESTON, TN | | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | 297675.10 | 300000.00 | 315600.00 | |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | 15450.00 | 20406.00 | 41000.00 | |
| 0003 | 0043000000-N | 226 | GRADING | Lump Sum | 452543.33 | 1100000.00 | 920000.00 | |
| 0004 | 0241000000-E | SP | GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) TYPE IV GEOTEXTILE | 2,500 SY | 1.84 4600.00 | 2.80 7000.00 | 2.30 5750.00 | |
| 0005 | 0314000000-E | SP | SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (V) | 280 TON | 37.93 10620.40 | 38.00 10640.00 | 47.00 13160.00 | |
| 0006 | 0314000000-E | SP | SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII) | 123,000 TON | 36.83 4530090.00 | 33.65 4138950.00 | 36.50 4489500.00 | |
| 0007 | 0335300000-E | 305 | 18" DRAINAGE PIPE | 20 LF | 25.87 517.40 | 49.00 980.00 | 110.00 2200.00 | |
| 0008 | 0594000000-E | 310 | 24" CS PIPE CULV 0.064" | 100 LF | 67.32 6732.00 | 53.00 5300.00 | 110.00 11000.00 | |
| 0009 | 0986000000-E | SP | GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 24" PIPE LINER | 50 LF | 185.40 9270.00 | 183.50 9175.00 | 228.00 11400.00 | |
| 0010 | 0986000000-E | SP | GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 36" PIPE LINER | 385 LF | 154.50 59482.50 | 153.00 58905.00 | 187.00 71995.00 | |
| 0011 | 1077000000-E | SP | #57 STONE | 200 TON | 37.40 7480.00 | 37.50 7500.00 | 51.00 10200.00 | |
| 0012 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 500 TON | 35.20 17600.00 | 28.50 14250.00 | 40.00 20000.00 | |
| 0013 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2") | 2,500 SY | 4.00 10000.00 | 5.10 12750.00 | 6.50 16250.00 | |
| 0014 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3") | 5,000 SY | 5.00 25000.00 | 6.12 30600.00 | 7.25 36250.00 | |
| 0015 | 1330000000-E | 607 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 800 SY | 15.00 12000.00 | 8.16 6528.00 | 18.75 15000.00 | |
| 0016 | 1491000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C | 1,000 TON | 88.00 88000.00 | 90.00 90000.00 | 100.00 100000.00 | |
| 0017 | 1503000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C | 900 TON | 88.00 79200.00 | 90.00 81000.00 | 100.00 90000.00 | |
| 0018 | 1523000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 600 TON | 90.00 54000.00 | 92.00 55200.00 | 107.00 64200.00 | |
| 0019 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 125 TON | 499.64 62455.00 | 510.00 63750.00 | 550.00 68750.00 | |
| 0020 | 1840000000-E | 665 | MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS | 2,400 LF | 3.54 8496.00 | 4.00 9600.00 | 1.00 2400.00 | |
| 0021 | 2022000000-E | 815 | SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION | 420 CY | 16.09 6757.80 | 11.75 4935.00 | 15.75 6615.00 | |
| 0022 | 2026000000-E | 815 | GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS | 1,700 SY | 1.85 3145.00 | 3.50 5950.00 | 4.75 8075.00 | |
| 0023 | 2036000000-E | 815 | SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE | 420 CY | 85.16 35767.20 | 68.50 28770.00 | 85.00 35700.00 | |
| 0024 | 2044000000-E | 815 | 6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE | 2,500 LF | 22.22 55550.00 | 6.00 15000.00 | 8.50 21250.00 | |
| 0025 | 2070000000-N | 815 | SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET | 2 EA | 413.20 826.40 | 292.00 584.00 | 725.00 1450.00 | |
| 0026 | 2077000000-E | 815 | 6" OUTLET PIPE | 50 LF | 13.33 666.50 | 11.25 562.50 | 38.00 1900.00 | |
| 0027 | 2253000000-E | 840 | PIPE COLLARS | 0.56 CY | 727.25 407.26 | 2575.00 1442.00 | 4000.00 2240.00 | |
| 0028 | 3030000000-E | 862 | STL BEAM GUARDRAIL | 600 LF | 18.54 11124.00 | 15.30 9180.00 | 16.00 9600.00 | |
| 0029 | 3287000000-N | SP | GR END TYPE TL-3 | 1 EA | 3914.00 3914.00 | 2857.00 2857.00 | 3000.00 3000.00 | |
| 0030 | 3360000000-E | 863 | REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL | 500 LF | 3.09 1545.00 | 1.02 510.00 | 1.10 550.00 | |
| 0031 | 3642000000-E | 876 | RIP RAP, CLASS A | 200 TON | 50.06 10012.00 | 37.00 7400.00 | 50.00 10000.00 | |
| 0032 | 3649000000-E | 876 | RIP RAP, CLASS B | 200 TON | 55.00 11000.00 | 42.50 8500.00 | 56.00 11200.00 | |
| 0033 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | 7650.50 | 65000.00 | 30000.00 | |
| 0034 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 | 3,000 LF | 3.09 9270.00 | 3.10 9300.00 | 1.50 4500.00 | |
| 0035 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 8 EA | 206.00 1648.00 | 205.00 1640.00 | 220.00 1760.00 | |

15614.1050013

TIP NO

0.250 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

US-441 BETWEEN SR-1300 AND SR-1305.

| | | | | | WNC PAVING , INC. | CHEROKEE ENTERPRISES INC | WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC | | | |
|----------------|--------------|--|--------|-----|-------------------|--------------------------|---|------------|-----------|------------|
| | | | | | WAYNESVILLE, NC | CHEROKEE, NC | CHARLESTON, TN | | | |
| 0036 | 4810000000-E | 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 20,000 | LF | 0.62 | 12400.00 | 0.62 | 12400.00 | 0.35 | 7000.00 |
| 0037 | 4845000000-N | 1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL | 8 | EA | 77.25 | 618.00 | 92.00 | 736.00 | 95.00 | 760.00 |
| 0038 | 4895000000-N | SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS | 40 | EA | 82.40 | 3296.00 | 82.00 | 3280.00 | 110.00 | 4400.00 |
| 0039 | 6000000000-E | 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 2,500 | LF | 3.30 | 8250.00 | 3.26 | 8150.00 | 3.25 | 8125.00 |
| 0040 | 6006000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 1,500 | TON | 43.66 | 65490.00 | 33.75 | 50625.00 | 40.00 | 60000.00 |
| 0041 | 6009000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 250 | TON | 53.07 | 13267.50 | 41.00 | 10250.00 | 48.00 | 12000.00 |
| 0042 | 6012000000-E | 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 250 | TON | 50.87 | 12717.50 | 42.75 | 10687.50 | 45.00 | 11250.00 |
| 0043 | 6015000000-E | 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING | 4 | ACR | 1287.50 | 5150.00 | 1275.00 | 5100.00 | 1350.00 | 5400.00 |
| 0044 | 6018000000-E | 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING | 50 | LB | 5.15 | 257.50 | 5.10 | 255.00 | 5.50 | 275.00 |
| 0045 | 6021000000-E | 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING | 0.5 | TON | 1030.00 | 515.00 | 1020.00 | 510.00 | 1050.00 | 525.00 |
| 0046 | 6024000000-E | 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS | 200 | LF | 21.81 | 4362.00 | 13.00 | 2600.00 | 15.00 | 3000.00 |
| 0047 | 6029000000-E | SP SAFETY FENCE | 100 | LF | 5.15 | 515.00 | 5.10 | 510.00 | 6.00 | 600.00 |
| 0048 | 6030000000-E | 1630 SILT EXCAVATION | 50 | CY | 14.70 | 735.00 | 20.25 | 1012.50 | 30.00 | 1500.00 |
| 0049 | 6036000000-E | 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 5,000 | SY | 2.06 | 10300.00 | 2.05 | 10250.00 | 2.20 | 11000.00 |
| 0050 | 6037000000-E | SP COIR FIBER MAT | 100 | SY | 8.24 | 824.00 | 8.25 | 825.00 | 9.00 | 900.00 |
| 0051 | 6042000000-E | 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 100 | LF | 7.21 | 721.00 | 7.25 | 725.00 | 8.00 | 800.00 |
| 0052 | 6070000000-N | 1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS | 2 | EA | 1980.00 | 3960.00 | 765.00 | 1530.00 | 1000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0053 | 6071010000-E | SP WATTLE | 100 | LF | 11.33 | 1133.00 | 11.25 | 1125.00 | 12.00 | 1200.00 |
| 0054 | 6071020000-E | SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 30 | LB | 51.50 | 1545.00 | 51.00 | 1530.00 | 50.00 | 1500.00 |
| 0055 | 6071050000-E | SP *** SKIMMER (1-1/2") | 1 | EA | 669.50 | 669.50 | 663.00 | 663.00 | 1250.00 | 1250.00 |
| 0056 | 6084000000-E | 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING | 4 | ACR | 2060.00 | 8240.00 | 2040.00 | 8160.00 | 2150.00 | 8600.00 |
| 0057 | 6108000000-E | 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING | 2 | TON | 1030.00 | 2060.00 | 1020.00 | 2040.00 | 1075.00 | 2150.00 |
| 0058 | 6117000000-N | SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 10 | EA | 309.00 | 3090.00 | 305.00 | 3050.00 | 325.00 | 3250.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | TOTAL | 6070611.39 | TOTAL | 6320178.50 | TOTAL | 6599980.00 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 6070611.39 | SUB-TOTAL | 6320178.50 | SUB-TOTAL | 6599980.00 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.
US-441 BETWEEN SR-1300 AND SR-1305.

0.250 MI

| | | | | GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC | ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC | CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC | |
|----------------------|--------------|------|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------|
| | | | | ROBBINSVILLE, NC | ROBBINSVILLE, NC | SILER CITY, NC | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | 340000.00 | 300000.00 | 448400.00 |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | 20000.00 | 10000.00 | 15000.00 |
| 0003 | 0043000000-N | 226 | GRADING | Lump Sum | 575000.00 | 759200.00 | 2963825.00 |
| 0004 | 0241000000-E | SP | GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) TYPE IV GEOTEXTILE | 2,500 SY | 3.00 7500.00 | 4.00 10000.00 | 1.25 3125.00 |
| 0005 | 0314000000-E | SP | SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (V) | 280 TON | 49.00 13720.00 | 60.00 16800.00 | 40.00 11200.00 |
| 0006 | 0314000000-E | SP | SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII) | 123,000 TON | 47.00 5781000.00 | 51.00 6273000.00 | 40.60 4993800.00 |
| 0007 | 0335300000-E | 305 | 18" DRAINAGE PIPE | 20 LF | 45.00 900.00 | 60.00 1200.00 | 25.00 500.00 |
| 0008 | 0594000000-E | 310 | 24" CS PIPE CULV 0.064" | 100 LF | 50.00 5000.00 | 75.00 7500.00 | 35.00 3500.00 |
| 0009 | 0986000000-E | SP | GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 24" PIPE LINER | 50 LF | 220.00 11000.00 | 216.00 10800.00 | 223.00 11150.00 |
| 0010 | 0986000000-E | SP | GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 36" PIPE LINER | 385 LF | 180.00 69300.00 | 180.00 69300.00 | 157.50 60637.50 |
| 0011 | 1077000000-E | SP | #57 STONE | 200 TON | 50.00 10000.00 | 50.00 10000.00 | 35.00 7000.00 |
| 0012 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 500 TON | 45.00 22500.00 | 50.00 25000.00 | 21.50 10750.00 |
| 0013 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2") | 2,500 SY | 6.00 15000.00 | 5.50 13750.00 | 5.00 12500.00 |
| 0014 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3") | 5,000 SY | 7.25 36250.00 | 6.60 33000.00 | 5.00 25000.00 |
| 0015 | 1330000000-E | 607 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 800 SY | 9.50 7600.00 | 8.80 7040.00 | 12.00 9600.00 |
| 0016 | 1491000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C | 1,000 TON | 114.00 114000.00 | 104.50 104500.00 | 96.00 96000.00 |
| 0017 | 1503000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C | 900 TON | 114.00 102600.00 | 104.50 94050.00 | 90.00 81000.00 |
| 0018 | 1523000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 600 TON | 120.00 72000.00 | 110.00 66000.00 | 98.00 58800.00 |
| 0019 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 125 TON | 650.00 81250.00 | 605.00 75625.00 | 500.00 62500.00 |
| 0020 | 1840000000-E | 665 | MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS | 2,400 LF | 3.75 9000.00 | 3.50 8400.00 | 3.20 7680.00 |
| 0021 | 2022000000-E | 815 | SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION | 420 CY | 18.00 7560.00 | 30.00 12600.00 | 10.00 4200.00 |
| 0022 | 2026000000-E | 815 | GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS | 1,700 SY | 2.00 3400.00 | 4.00 6800.00 | 2.00 3400.00 |
| 0023 | 2036000000-E | 815 | SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE | 420 CY | 90.00 37800.00 | 80.00 33600.00 | 70.00 29400.00 |
| 0024 | 2044000000-E | 815 | 6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE | 2,500 LF | 20.00 50000.00 | 15.00 37500.00 | 4.00 10000.00 |
| 0025 | 2070000000-N | 815 | SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET | 2 EA | 125.00 250.00 | 350.00 700.00 | 185.00 370.00 |
| 0026 | 2077000000-E | 815 | 6" OUTLET PIPE | 50 LF | 20.00 1000.00 | 45.00 2250.00 | 3.00 150.00 |
| 0027 | 2253000000-E | 840 | PIPE COLLARS | 0.56 CY | 725.00 406.00 | 5500.00 3080.00 | 1500.00 840.00 |
| 0028 | 3030000000-E | 862 | STL BEAM GUARDRAIL | 600 LF | 18.00 10800.00 | 19.80 11880.00 | 15.00 9000.00 |
| 0029 | 3287000000-N | SP | GR END TYPE TL-3 | 1 EA | 3300.00 3300.00 | 4180.00 4180.00 | 2800.00 2800.00 |
| 0030 | 3360000000-E | 863 | REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL | 500 LF | 1.50 750.00 | 3.30 1650.00 | 1.00 500.00 |
| 0031 | 3642000000-E | 876 | RIP RAP, CLASS A | 200 TON | 60.00 12000.00 | 50.00 10000.00 | 35.00 7000.00 |
| 0032 | 3649000000-E | 876 | RIP RAP, CLASS B | 200 TON | 60.00 12000.00 | 50.00 10000.00 | 35.00 7000.00 |
| 0033 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | 22000.00 | 25000.00 | 50000.00 |
| 0034 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 | 3,000 LF | 1.85 5550.00 | 3.30 9900.00 | 1.35 4050.00 |
| 0035 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 8 EA | 250.00 2000.00 | 220.00 1760.00 | 200.00 1600.00 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.
US-441 BETWEEN SR-1300 AND SR-1305.

0.250 MI

| | | GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC ROBBINSVILLE, NC | | | ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC ROBBINSVILLE, NC | | CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC SILER CITY, NC | | |
|----------------|--------------|--|-----------|-----------|--|-----------|---|-----------|------------|
| 0036 | 4810000000-E | 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 20,000 LF | 0.45 | 9000.00 | 0.66 | 13200.00 | 0.34 | 6800.00 |
| 0037 | 4845000000-N | 1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL | 8 EA | 100.00 | 800.00 | 99.00 | 792.00 | 85.00 | 680.00 |
| 0038 | 4895000000-N | SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS | 40 EA | 120.00 | 4800.00 | 88.00 | 3520.00 | 100.00 | 4000.00 |
| 0039 | 6000000000-E | 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 2,500 LF | 3.00 | 7500.00 | 3.52 | 8800.00 | 2.50 | 6250.00 |
| 0040 | 6006000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 1,500 TON | 60.00 | 90000.00 | 50.00 | 75000.00 | 35.00 | 52500.00 |
| 0041 | 6009000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 250 TON | 60.00 | 15000.00 | 50.00 | 12500.00 | 40.00 | 10000.00 |
| 0042 | 6012000000-E | 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 250 TON | 60.00 | 15000.00 | 50.00 | 12500.00 | 35.00 | 8750.00 |
| 0043 | 6015000000-E | 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING | 4 ACR | 800.00 | 3200.00 | 1375.00 | 5500.00 | 500.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0044 | 6018000000-E | 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING | 50 LB | 8.00 | 400.00 | 5.50 | 275.00 | 2.00 | 100.00 |
| 0045 | 6021000000-E | 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING | 0.5 TON | 800.00 | 400.00 | 1100.00 | 550.00 | 800.00 | 400.00 |
| 0046 | 6024000000-E | 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS | 200 LF | 10.00 | 2000.00 | 15.00 | 3000.00 | 10.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0047 | 6029000000-E | SP SAFETY FENCE | 100 LF | 3.00 | 300.00 | 5.50 | 550.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 |
| 0048 | 6030000000-E | 1630 SILT EXCAVATION | 50 CY | 20.00 | 1000.00 | 50.00 | 2500.00 | 1.00 | 50.00 |
| 0049 | 6036000000-E | 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 5,000 SY | 3.00 | 15000.00 | 2.20 | 11000.00 | 2.00 | 10000.00 |
| 0050 | 6037000000-E | SP COIR FIBER MAT | 100 SY | 7.00 | 700.00 | 8.80 | 880.00 | 6.00 | 600.00 |
| 0051 | 6042000000-E | 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 100 LF | 3.00 | 300.00 | 7.70 | 770.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 |
| 0052 | 6070000000-N | 1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS | 2 EA | 2000.00 | 4000.00 | 1000.00 | 2000.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 |
| 0053 | 6071010000-E | SP WATTLE | 100 LF | 15.00 | 1500.00 | 12.10 | 1210.00 | 8.00 | 800.00 |
| 0054 | 6071020000-E | SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 30 LB | 20.00 | 600.00 | 55.00 | 1650.00 | 8.00 | 240.00 |
| 0055 | 6071050000-E | SP *** SKIMMER (1-1/2") | 1 EA | 800.00 | 800.00 | 715.00 | 715.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 0056 | 6084000000-E | 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING | 4 ACR | 2500.00 | 10000.00 | 2200.00 | 8800.00 | 2000.00 | 8000.00 |
| 0057 | 6108000000-E | 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING | 2 TON | 200.00 | 400.00 | 1100.00 | 2200.00 | 1000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0058 | 6117000000-N | SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 10 EA | 1.00 | 10.00 | 330.00 | 3300.00 | 1.00 | 10.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | TOTAL | 7645146.00 | TOTAL | 8237277.00 | TOTAL | 9129157.50 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 7645146.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 8237277.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 9129157.50 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.
US-441 BETWEEN SR-1300 AND SR-1305.

0.250 MI

| | | | | BUCHANAN AND SONS INC | WATSON CONTRACTING INC | | |
|----------------------|--------------|------|---|-----------------------|------------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | | WHITTIER, NC | FRANKLIN, NC | | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 300000.00 | 625000.00 |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | | 15000.00 | 75000.00 |
| 0003 | 0043000000-N | 226 | GRADING | Lump Sum | | 1845000.00 | 7000000.00 |
| 0004 | 0241000000-E | SP | GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) TYPE IV GEOTEXTILE | 2,500 SY | 2.00 | 5000.00 | 25000.00 |
| 0005 | 0314000000-E | SP | SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (V) | 280 TON | 56.00 | 15680.00 | 21000.00 |
| 0006 | 0314000000-E | SP | SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII) | 123,000 TON | 57.00 | 7011000.00 | 4674000.00 |
| 0007 | 0335300000-E | 305 | 18" DRAINAGE PIPE | 20 LF | 85.00 | 1700.00 | 3000.00 |
| 0008 | 0594000000-E | 310 | 24" CS PIPE CULV 0.064" | 100 LF | 65.00 | 6500.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0009 | 0986000000-E | SP | GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 24" PIPE LINER | 50 LF | 210.00 | 10500.00 | 11250.00 |
| 0010 | 0986000000-E | SP | GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 36" PIPE LINER | 385 LF | 230.00 | 88550.00 | 96250.00 |
| 0011 | 1077000000-E | SP | #57 STONE | 200 TON | 57.00 | 11400.00 | 15000.00 |
| 0012 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 500 TON | 45.00 | 22500.00 | 20000.00 |
| 0013 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2") | 2,500 SY | 6.60 | 16500.00 | 15000.00 |
| 0014 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3") | 5,000 SY | 7.00 | 35000.00 | 60000.00 |
| 0015 | 1330000000-E | 607 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 800 SY | 18.55 | 14840.00 | 20000.00 |
| 0016 | 1491000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C | 1,000 TON | 112.50 | 112500.00 | 105000.00 |
| 0017 | 1503000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C | 900 TON | 106.00 | 95400.00 | 94500.00 |
| 0018 | 1523000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 600 TON | 116.00 | 69600.00 | 66000.00 |
| 0019 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 125 TON | 590.00 | 73750.00 | 62500.00 |
| 0020 | 1840000000-E | 665 | MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS | 2,400 LF | 6.00 | 14400.00 | 8400.00 |
| 0021 | 2022000000-E | 815 | SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION | 420 CY | 27.00 | 11340.00 | 10500.00 |
| 0022 | 2026000000-E | 815 | GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS | 1,700 SY | 4.00 | 6800.00 | 8500.00 |
| 0023 | 2036000000-E | 815 | SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE | 420 CY | 80.00 | 33600.00 | 42000.00 |
| 0024 | 2044000000-E | 815 | 6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE | 2,500 LF | 12.50 | 31250.00 | 12500.00 |
| 0025 | 2070000000-N | 815 | SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET | 2 EA | 425.00 | 850.00 | 1700.00 |
| 0026 | 2077000000-E | 815 | 6" OUTLET PIPE | 50 LF | 13.02 | 651.00 | 1250.00 |
| 0027 | 2253000000-E | 840 | PIPE COLLARS | 0.56 CY | 2200.00 | 1232.00 | 1120.00 |
| 0028 | 3030000000-E | 862 | STL BEAM GUARDRAIL | 600 LF | 18.00 | 10800.00 | 10800.00 |
| 0029 | 3287000000-N | SP | GR END TYPE TL-3 | 1 EA | 3300.00 | 3300.00 | 3200.00 |
| 0030 | 3360000000-E | 863 | REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL | 500 LF | 1.20 | 600.00 | 5000.00 |
| 0031 | 3642000000-E | 876 | RIP RAP, CLASS A | 200 TON | 54.00 | 10800.00 | 15000.00 |
| 0032 | 3649000000-E | 876 | RIP RAP, CLASS B | 200 TON | 55.00 | 11000.00 | 15000.00 |
| 0033 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | 60000.00 | 65000.00 |
| 0034 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 | 3,000 LF | 1.60 | 4800.00 | 10500.00 |
| 0035 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 8 EA | 240.00 | 1920.00 | 2000.00 |

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.
US-441 BETWEEN SR-1300 AND SR-1305.

0.250 MI

| | | | | | BUCHANAN AND SONS INC | | WATSON CONTRACTING INC | |
|-------------------------|--|--|--------|-----|-----------------------|-------------|------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | | WHITTIER, NC | | FRANKLIN, NC | |
| 0036 | 4810000000-E | 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 20,000 | LF | 0.40 | 8000.00 | 0.75 | 15000.00 |
| 0037 | 4845000000-N | 1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL | 8 | EA | 100.00 | 800.00 | 125.00 | 1000.00 |
| 0038 | 4895000000-N | SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS | 40 | EA | 120.00 | 4800.00 | 125.00 | 5000.00 |
| 0039 | 6000000000-E | 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 2,500 | LF | 3.60 | 9000.00 | 3.50 | 8750.00 |
| 0040 | 6006000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 1,500 | TON | 50.00 | 75000.00 | 50.00 | 75000.00 |
| 0041 | 6009000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 250 | TON | 55.00 | 13750.00 | 55.00 | 13750.00 |
| 0042 | 6012000000-E | 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 250 | TON | 53.00 | 13250.00 | 45.00 | 11250.00 |
| 0043 | 6015000000-E | 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING | 4 | ACR | 1385.00 | 5540.00 | 1320.00 | 5280.00 |
| 0044 | 6018000000-E | 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING | 50 | LB | 5.50 | 275.00 | 5.25 | 262.50 |
| 0045 | 6021000000-E | 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING | 0.5 | TON | 1150.00 | 575.00 | 1100.00 | 550.00 |
| 0046 | 6024000000-E | 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS | 200 | LF | 10.50 | 2100.00 | 25.00 | 5000.00 |
| 0047 | 6029000000-E | SP SAFETY FENCE | 100 | LF | 5.60 | 560.00 | 6.00 | 600.00 |
| 0048 | 6030000000-E | 1630 SILT EXCAVATION | 50 | CY | 16.00 | 800.00 | 50.00 | 2500.00 |
| 0049 | 6036000000-E | 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 5,000 | SY | 2.50 | 12500.00 | 2.50 | 12500.00 |
| 0050 | 6037000000-E | SP COIR FIBER MAT | 100 | SY | 9.00 | 900.00 | 9.00 | 900.00 |
| 0051 | 6042000000-E | 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 100 | LF | 8.00 | 800.00 | 10.00 | 1000.00 |
| 0052 | 6070000000-N | 1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS | 2 | EA | 1550.00 | 3100.00 | 5000.00 | 10000.00 |
| 0053 | 6071010000-E | SP WATTLE | 100 | LF | 13.00 | 1300.00 | 15.00 | 1500.00 |
| 0054 | 6071020000-E | SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 30 | LB | 55.00 | 1650.00 | 55.00 | 1650.00 |
| 0055 | 6071050000-E | SP *** SKIMMER (1-1/2") | 1 | EA | 750.00 | 750.00 | 1500.00 | 1500.00 |
| 0056 | 6084000000-E | 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING | 4 | ACR | 2220.00 | 8880.00 | 2250.00 | 9000.00 |
| 0057 | 6108000000-E | 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING | 2 | TON | 1150.00 | 2300.00 | 1000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 0058 | 6117000000-N | SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 10 | EA | 335.00 | 3350.00 | 350.00 | 3500.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | TOTAL | 10123743.00 | TOTAL | 13408462.50 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 10123743.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 13408462.50 |
| BIDDERS IN ORDER | | | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | |
| | WNC PAVING , INC. | | 1 | | | 6070611.39 | | |
| | CHEROKEE ENTERPRISES INC | | 2 | | | 6320178.50 | | |
| | WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC | | 3 | | | 6599980.00 | | |
| | GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC | | 4 | | | 7645146.00 | | |
| | ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC | | 5 | | | 8237277.00 | | |
| | CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC | | 6 | | | 9129157.50 | | |
| | BUCHANAN AND SONS INC | | 7 | | | 10123743.00 | | |
| | WATSON CONTRACTING INC | | 8 | | | 13408462.50 | | |